months

3 to 12
months

More than 1
year

Non-
commission

bearing Total

Cash and cash equivalents 64,126,467 -- -- 10,202,883 74,329,350
Money market placements -- 401,847,706 -- -- 401,847,706
Investments - amortized cost -- -- 119,637,141 -- 119,637,141
Total commission-bearing

assets 64,126,467 401,847,706 119,637,141 10,202,883 595,814,197

Management fee payable -- -- -- 297,535 297,535
Accrued expenses  -- -- -- 218,788 218,788
Total commission-bearing

liabilities -- -- -- 516,323 516,323
Total special commission rate

sensitivity rate gap 64,126,467 401,847,706 119,637,141 9,686,560 595,297,874

ALISTITHMAR CAPITAL SAR MURABAHA FUND
An Open-ended mutual fund

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2023
(Amounts in Saudi Arabian Riyals)

25

19. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

Sensitivity analysis

The table below sets out the effect on the statement of comprehensive income and to the net assets
attributable to Unitholders of a reasonable possible fluctuation in the rate of SIBOR by 100 bps at

market placements.

Effect on change

31 December 2023
Comprehensive

Income Net Assets

Increase of 100 basis points 2,677,442 2,677,442
Decrease of 100 basis points (2,677,442) (2,677,442)

Effect on change

31 December 2022
Comprehensive

Income Net Assets

Increase of 100 basis points 5,804,220 5,804,220
Decrease of 100 basis points (5,804,220) (5,804,220)

Operational risk

Operational risk is the risk of direct or indirect loss arising from a wide variety of causes associated
with the processes, technology and infrastr  activities with financial
instruments, either internally within the Fund or externally at
from external factors other than credit, market and liquidity risks such as those arising from legal
and regulatory requirements and generally accepted standards of investment management behavior.

damage to its reputation with achieving its investment objective of generating returns to the
Unitholders.

The primary responsibility for the development and implementation of control over operational